AGENDA ITEM #9.1.C

City of
Pequot
Lakes=
REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

Report Prepared by: Tim Houle

Date: June 2, 2020

Subject: Rasmussen Road & South Washington Avenue Improvement Project
— Partial Payment Estimate

Report:  The Construction Contract calls for payments to the Contractor, RL
Larson Excavating, on a monthly basis. This Project is a unit price job where the
Contractor provided unit prices for estimated quantities for different items of work.
RL Larson Excavating has submitted quantities for the work performed in this
Partial Payment Estimate (PPE) Number 2, which we have verified. All PPEs, per
the Contract, include 5% retainage held back by the City until the end of
construction.

We are holding weekly progress meetings with RL Larson Excavating and at the
writing of this memo, they are indicating they are on schedule for a substantial
completion by July 2™ (everything except the 2"/ final bituminous paving wear
course, striping, signage, topsoil & seed, and street light installation) and a final
completion by August 14,

Council Action Requested: Council motion approving Partial Payment Estimate
Number 2 to RL Larson Excavating Inc. in the amount of $927,721.93.



PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE

NUMBER 2
Name of Contractor: R.L. Larson Excavating, inc.
2255 12ih §t, SE
St Cloud, MN 56304
Name of Owner:
Date of : Dates of Estimata:
Oviginal:  October 16, 2020 (Substantial) $2,306,762.43 From: 42820
Revised: _July 2nd, 2020 (Substantia) $2.394.474.43 To: 5/22/20
Dascription of Project:
RASMUSSEN ROAD & SOUTH WASHINGTON AVENUE ROAD & UTILITIES
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
PEQUOT LAKES, MN
CONTRACTITENS THSPERIOD |  TOTALIODATE |
ITEM No. TTEM DESCRIPTION ary. uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ar. AMOUNT an. AMOUNT
WOBILZATION i TUNP 50N | $60,000.00 $60,000.00 525 3500080 075 45,000.00
F CLEARING a5 ACRE. $©.10000 | $5,463.00 0] 65 T3.773.00
GRUBBING Y] ACRE $2.100.00 $8,463,00 000|653 T3.713.00
y REMOVE MANHOLE (SANIT EACH $300.60 $1.500.00 T210000] 700 $2.100.00
REMOVE DRARNAGE STRUGTURE EACH $300.00 $500,00 $800.00 |~ 2.00 3800.00
REMOVE GATE VALVE AND BOX EACH 200,00 T1,600.00 $1,80000] 5,00 $1,800.00
REMOVE HYDRANT EACH $200.00 $800.00 $300.00] 400 | $500.00
REMOVE MAILBOX 35 EACH $60.00 2,100.00 3 $480.00 | 30,00 31,800.00
SALVAGE HYDRANT 1 EAGH $400.00 $400.00 | $0.00] 1,00 $400.00
30| SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 72 N $6.00 31,0%2.00 714 684,00 114.00 28400
1| SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH] 958 LiN P $2.50 $2,390,00 7% T80TS0 700 | 90
12| REMOVE WATER MAIN 3385 [INF] .00 $6.716.00 5% $7.072.00|_9929.00 $7.858.00
73| REMOVE WATER SERVICE 835 N Fi $100 $636.00 722 372200] 722,00 $722.00
4| REMOVE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 5] [N 71 $1.00 $852.00 372 $37200] 372.00 $372.00
76 | REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) (3] [N 7] 316.00 $976.00 81 3976.00] 6100 3976.00
76| REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY] 1528 (N Fi $1.00 1.598.00 7410 FIAT000| 147000 | $1470.00]
7| REMOVE GURB AND GUTTER 7% [N F] $5.00 $1,180,00 50 129600 | 5000 | 295,00
18| REMOVE CURE 75 (W Fi $5.00 337500 81 406,00 | 31,00 $436.00
8| REMOVE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL 12 LN Fi $5.00 $610.00 0] 14700 $735.00
20| REMOVE WOOD RETAINING WALL i TN F] $2000 $280,00 T 280,00 | 14.00 $280.00
21| SALVAGE RETAINING WALL 2 LINF] $10.00 $220.00 33 0] 2200 —§220.00]
22| REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 240 SQYD 37.00 $1,600.00 Ba 318380 273,00 | 31,011.00
33| REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, 8108 | _8a¥D £50 537000 | | 5077 $12,802.50 | 1775200 344.380.00
24| _REMOVE GONCRETE WALK SQET £00 31,244.00 30.00] _ 96.00 31500
25| TEMPORARY POSTAL SERVIGE 1 L0MP SUM $1.200,00 $1.200,00 625 00| 0.75 390000
26| REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES (WGOD STEPS] 1 LUNP SUM 250,00 $250.00 1 $260.00] 1.0 56,00
77| SALVAGE SIGN GPECIAL (911) % EACH $12.00 228,00 001 71,00 $262.00
78| SALVAGE SIGN yii EACH 315000 $4,050.00 1 15000] 1960 | §2880.00
39 | COMMON EXCAVATION [3i7] TUYD 2000 $163,440.00 r35:) 4000817200 163 440.00
S0 | CHANNEL AND POND EXCAVATION {P] 0 CUYD $19.34 $87,000.00 30.00 | 4500.00 $87,000.00
31| AGGREGATE SURFACING, CLASS § 155 ToN 32000 $3,100.00 35 3700.00] 3500 | $700,00
T | COMMON LABORERS 2 HOUR 120,00 $2,680.00 $0.00] 000 $0.00
33___| SKID LOADER 7 OUR 135.00 $3,240,00 $000] 000 $0.00
34| STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM] 7 HOUR 150,00 70,500.00 $0.00] 000 $0.00
35| AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS § [G) 3167 YD 52800 676.00 3150 359,360.00 | 250,00 $3240.00
38| TYPE SPY.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2.C) 4080 ToN 380,00 $324,800.00 1i6 $9.28000 ] 116.00 280,00
37 | 3" RC PIPE APRON (DESION 3100G) 1 EACH $2,000.00 $2.000.00 30.00]  1.00 $2,000.00
38| 1 RG PIPE SEWER DESION 3006 CLASS V. 73] LN “SMzs 340.642.75 W | 9ieas0] 62300 408275
39| 15° RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS 322 LN F1 8778 FDE 2 | ) 3$78.596.60|_549.00 $31,704.75
4 | 1€" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV 390 Tz $61.50 $75.886.00 390 $23.985.00 | 390,00 —$53.085.00
41| 21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3008 CLASS IV % N F $64.00 $4,180.00 & $4,100.00] 66,00 34,160.00
42| 27 RG PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV 775 [N 39350 $28.712.60 778 0571250 77500 $25.712.50
43| 35" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3008 CLASS V. 978 LN FT $120.00 117.360.00 978 $117,380.00 | §78.00 $117 360.00
44| 3 RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3008 CLASS IV 561 TN $130.00 $111.830.00 ® | niz3e000| D00 | $93.860.00
45| INGULATION (4XE%2" THIC RM 4 SaYD $80.00 $320.00 $0.00] 0,00 $0.00
% | CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER - MAINLINE 7588 LINFT 50 2350 3000 000 | $0.00]
| TRACING VARE SYSTEM (WATERMAIN & WATER TUNP SUM 00 3100 00| 000 30,00
48| TRACER WIRE SYSTEM (SANITARY SEWER & SEWER SERV.] LUNP SUM 00 $1.00 ] 3000|000 $0.00
49| ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING EACH 00 $400.00 3000|000 | $0.00
0 | CONSTRUCT DRANAGE STRUCTURE DESION SD48 782 T 200 40,09 40 767 EXL] TR TZT02.08
87 | CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DEBIGN 484020 K] NP $345.00 $18.319.50 3 $11.730.00] .24 $14.572.80
52| GONSTRUGT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 804020 8102 N $400.00 $24,408.00 3616 39.88400| 4253 §17.012.00
53 | CONSTRUGT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 724020 T8 N Fi $530.00 $4,080.60. $0.00] 657 $5,399.10
84| CASTING ASSEMBLY (STORM) _ 3] EACH '$965.00 $29,915.00 (F] 318,335.00]_19.00 —§18.335.00
55 | GEGTEXTILE FILTER TYPE V 250 8a Y0 $1.00 $750.00 256 6000 25000 | 250,00
56| RANDOM RIPRAP GLASS V [ cUYD 100.00 74,500.00 T4t TI4,400.00 ] 144,00 $74,406.00
57| 4" CONCRETE WALK (N - Ya 85 $108,309.80 Z | 1374761 236.00 137475
53| CONCRETE PAVERS 4962 SQF 00 544,656.00 0.0 600 | 30,00
59| CONCRETE MEDIAN 2 SQFT $21.00 $609.00 $0.00] .00 $0.00
80| CONGRETE GURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B816 448 ONFT 1848 76,540.06 7400 $44.260.00|_7400.00 T42%0.00
&1 URMOUNTABLE GCONCRETE CURB AND, GUTTER 445 TINFT $18.00 $74,810.00 030 $72.540.00 | 4030.00 $72.540.00
8 | & CONCRETE DRVEWAY PAVEMENT 348 SaYD $82.00 $21.578.00 593 5387680 50.30 $3,676.60
63 | & CONGRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 281 SQYD $71.00 ~$16.531.00 ] $0.00] 000 30,00
84 | & CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER T3 SQYD $80.00 $6.720.00 $000] 000 | $0.00
a5 NGATED DOMES 757 SQF $4200 $10,564.00 $0.00] 000 ] $0.00
6| WOOD STAIRWAY i EACH 32,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00[ 000 $0.00]
87| MAL BOX SUPPORT, 34 EACH $115.00 $,910,00 .00 600 .00
8| INSTALL RETAINING WALL 2 TN 1 $40.00 $500.00 $000] 000 $0.00
69 | LIGHTING UNIT TYPE SPEGIAL 7 EACH #.202.00 $74.424.00 %0.00] 000 ] .00
70| LIGHT FOUNDATION DESIGN E WODIFIED 2 EACH $516.00 $9,782.00 7 571200 700 71200
LIGHT SERVICE CABINET -TYPE L1 EACH §5,500.00 $5,500.00 3000 000 1
72| EQUIPMENT PAD EACH 3,00 ~$913.00 30.00] .00 $0.00
73| SERVICE EGUIPMENT EACH $472.00 $472.00 $0.00] 000 ] $0.90
74| HANDHOLE EACH $1,018.00 38,144.00 7 Son200] 400 | $40T2.00.
75 | GROUNDING ELECTRODE (GROUND ROD] 2 EAGH 44,00 $570.00 3000 060 | $0.00]
76| 1 NON-METALLIC CONDUIT 750 LN F1 $3.40 $510.00 $000] 000 | 36,00}
77| 7 NON-METALLIC GONDUIT 3000 TN 438 $73,050.00 3% 537225 1235.00 $372.25
78| 3" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT BORE] 500 T2 $18.00 38,000.00 330 —$526000] 33000 | 3526000
79 | UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C 4 AWO 12000 T a 60 F18.300.00 $0.00] 000 00
8 | UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C (BARE) 6 AWG 200 (N F1 50 $300,00 $0.00] 0.00 $0.00
1| UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C (BARE) 8 AWG 4000 CNFT 28 35.400.00 36.00] 000 $0.00
8| UNDERGROUND WIRE 1/C (BARE) 10 AWG 3500 INFT 00 $2,500.00 $0.00[ 000 ] $0.00
83 | SERVICE METER CONNGETIONUTILITY METER BASE 1 EACH 1316.00 $1.316.00 3000 000 $0.00
84| TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 TP SUM $8,000.00 $5,000.00 [¥3 500,00 0.75 $5.000.00




[ SIGN PANELS TYPE C 7926 SQFT $78.00 $6,182.26 $000] 000 | — 90.00]
36 INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL (811) 18 EACH $25.00 347500 | $0.00 .00 30.00
EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1 LUMP SUM $3,500.00 $3,500.00 | 025 3875.00 .75 $2,825.00
2] STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT 1 LUMP SUM $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.25 $376.00 .75 — $1125.00
] STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION 2 EACH 200,00 $6,400.00 4 _3800.00 § .00 $800.00
) SIL Cl EMS 285 LNF $3.65 $3,505.25 $0.00 | 204500 | $7.467.90
91 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST 1075 UNF $5.50 $5912.50 $000] 9500 |  $3822.50
2 SCREENED TOPSOL BORROW(CV) 1911 CUYD $38.00 $7261806 |[ | $0.00] 80000 |  $30,400.00
[ FERTILIZER TYPE 1 718 POUND $0.80 $430.00 200 $120.00 | 200.00 $120.00
94 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3 3700 8Q YD $1.60 $5,920.00 3700 $592000| 370000 | — — $5920.00]
[ SEEDING 3.58 ACRE $2,825.00 $9,423.75 2 3525000 | 2.00 35,250.00
[ SEED MIXTURE 25-151 518 POUND 00 33,108.00 200 $1,200.00 | 200.00 $1,200.00
[1] SEED MIXTURE 33-262 50 POUND $20,00 $1,000.00 50 $1,000.00 | 50.00 $1,000.00
96 HYDRAULIC REINFORCED FIBER MATRIX 5740 POUND $2.85 $16,358.00 1400 $3,090.00 | 1400.00 $3,990.00
] 4" SOLID LINE PAINT 1320 UNFT 25 $1,850.00 30001 0.00 $0.00
100___| 4" SOUID LINE PAINT (GORE AREAS) 127 LNF 28 $808.75 30.00 60| $0.00
101 4" SOLID LINE PAINT (PARKING 1978 LINF 25 A72.50 $0.00 ] X
102 4 B E PAINT 1330 F 25 $1,662.50 $0.00 X
103 " SOLID LINE PAINT 585 LN F1 $2.10 $1.228.50 .00 X
104 AVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT 216 8QF $8.50 $1,636.00 $0.00 .00
108 " FVC WATERMAIN PIPE 210 LINFT 7.80 $5,836.00 93 585.40 X
106 5" PVC WATERMAIN PIPE 3310 LN F $34.00 $112,540.00 2799 $95,166.00 | 2990
107 " GATE VALVE & BOX w/ ADAPTOR ] EACH $1,400.00 11,200.00 [] $6.40000 |  8.00 11,200,00
{108 i GATE VALVE & BOX wf ADAPTOR 10 EACH $1,850.00 18,500.00 9 31685000 10.00 18,500,
[ 109 * CORPORATION STOP F5) EACH 00 19,800.00 2 31320000 2200 13,200.00
110 " CURB STOP AND BOX 33 EACH $625.00 $20,625.00 2 $13,750.00 | 22.00 13,750.00
1 INSULATION (4X8XZ" THICK) (2 LAYERS) 150 SQ YD $40.00 $6,000.00 47.05 $1,682.00 | 120.05 34,80 00
[ 112 NI [] $4,850.00 $38,800.00 5 32425000  6.00 $29,100.00
13 INSTALL HYDRANT (FROM SALVAGE) 1 EACH $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,500.00
14 E IRON WATERMAIN FTTTINGS 2225 POUN! 6.3 $14,617.50 974 $8,13620 | 1162.00 $7,320.60
115 * SERVICE FIPE 1189 ONFT $12.00 $13,908.00 810 $9,720.00 | _810.00 $9,720.00
16 CONNECT TO EXISTING SERVICE PIPE 27 EACH $150.00 $4,050.00 21 $3.180.00 | 21.00 $3,150.00
[ 117 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERNMAIN [) EACH $2,000.00 $16,000,00 6 $12,00000] .00 $16,000.00
[ 118 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 1588 LINFT $34.00 $53,890.00 1500 $51,000.00 | 1500.00 $51,000.00
119 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, MnDOT DESIGN 4007C 8 EACH 750.00 $22 500.00 8 $22,500.00 | 6.00 $22,500.00
20 MANHOLE EXCESS DEPTH 11 LINF] $150.00 1,850.00 2.29 B3N] 220 $343.50
121 4" PVC SERVICE PIPE (SCH 40) 718 LINF] X X $9,590.00
122 £ X 4" PVCWYE 21 EACH X
123 4" PVC CLEAN OUT RIBER (SCH 40) (DETAL S-12) 15 EACH
124 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 2 EACH
125 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 EACH
126 CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER SERVICE PIPE 21 EACH
61.4%
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:
The undersignad Contractor certifies that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief The undersigned endorses that to the best of their knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this
the work by this pay has been in with the estimate are correct and the work has been performed in accordance with the contract documents.

d nts, that al have been paid by the Contractor for work for which
previous payment estimates were iasued and payments recaived from the Owner, and that
current psyment shown herein is now due.

ENGINEER: WIDSETH

gY. B ﬁ—P E M
e S -6~ 2420 0w 05/26/2020

APPROVED BY CITY OF PEQUOT LAKES:

BY:

Date:




